Stockton Performing Arts Center Presents Alvin Ailey II on Nov. 1

For Immediate Release

Tuesday, October 01, 2013

Contact: Suzé DiPietro

Marketing Director, Stockton PAC Galloway Township, NJ 08205 Suze.DiPietro@stockton.edu

(609) 652-4927

Galloway Township, NJ – Alvin Ailey II is universally renowned for merging the spirit and energy of the country's best young dance talent with the passion and creative vision of today's most outstanding emerging choreographers. Ailey II will electrify the stage of the Stockton Performing Arts Center on **Friday Nov. 1, 2013.**

Show time is 7 p.m. Tickets are \$32. Children's tickets are \$12 when accompanied by an adult. Tickets may be ordered online at www.stockton.edu/pac or by calling the Box Office at (609) 652-9000. The Box Office is open Monday through Friday from 9 a.m. to 3 p.m. and 90 minutes before the performance. For group sales, contact Angie at (609) 652-4786.

Founded in 1974, the company embodies Mr. Ailey's pioneering mission to establish an extended cultural community that provides dance performances, training and community programs for all people. Under the direction of Sylvia Waters, Ailey II flourished into one of the most popular dance companies in the county. With new Artistic Director Troy Powell at the helm, Ailey II will continue to thrive as he brings a fresh dimension to this beloved company.

Alvin Ailey American Dance Theater grew from a now-fabled performance in March 1958 at the 92nd Street Y in New York City. Led by Alvin Ailey and a group of young African-American modern dancers, that performance chan0(n)]17s t10(6]17s

-continued from page 1-